www.SBCounty.gov



## **Elections Office of the Registrar of Voters**

Michael J. Scarpello Registrar of Voters

## NOTICE OF POLLING PLACES AND NOTICE OF CENTRAL COUNTING PLACE FOR THE TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY SPECIAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON JUNE 6, 2017

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that pursuant to California Elections Code §12105, the following polling places have been designated for the June 6, 2017 Town of Apple Valley Special Election.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that registered voters have been assigned to the polling places listed below. Voters can find their polling place assignments at <a href="SBCountyElections.com">SBCountyElections.com</a> or by calling (909) 387-8300.

NOTICE IS ALSO FURTHER GIVEN pursuant to Elections Code §12109, that the Elections Office, at 777 E. Rialto Ave., San Bernardino, CA is designated as the Central Counting Place for all ballots cast in San Bernardino County.

Si usted desea un ejemplar de este Aviso en español, por favor comuníquese con la oficina del Director de Registro de Votantes al (909) 387-8300.

Dated: May 18, 2017

By: Michael J. Scarpello, Registrar of Voters

## Polling Places for the June 6, 2017 Town of Apple Valley Special Election:

APPLE VALLEY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 16010 APPLE VALLEY RD APPLE VALLEY, CA 92307

CHURCH FOR WHOSOEVER 18628 SENECA RD APPLE VALLEY, CA 92307

HI-DESERT CHURCH OF CHRIST 22332 EYOTA RD APPLE VALLEY, CA 92308

LOS RANCHOS MHP (CLUBHOUSE C) 20843 WAALEW RD APPLE VALLEY, CA 92307

ROCK SPRING RETIREMENT HOME 20594 BEAR VALLEY RD APPLE VALLEY, CA 92308 SANDIA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 21331 SANDIA RD APPLE VALLEY, CA 92308

TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY CONFERENCE CENTER 14975 DALE EVANS PKWY APPLE VALLEY, CA 92307